

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Start Date: December 23, 2011 End Date: January 6, 2012

## **Holiday Party for December Chamber meeting**

Waite Park, Minn.—The Waite Park Chamber held their monthly meeting Dec. 21 at the Moose Family Center. Attendants at the meeting answered holiday trivia and listened to the St. Cloud Technical High School Chamber Singers.

Meeting host Sentry Bank featured Jane Litchy, who advertised the bank's services to those looking to change financial institutions. Litchy also explained key features of a Business Checking Account.

Attendees answered twenty trivia questions for prizes, and special guests, the St. Cloud Technical High School Chamber Singers, sponsored by Forsberg Investments & Insurance, sang several holiday songs.

The Waite Park Chamber meets on the third Wednesday of every month. The next meeting is Jan. 18 at 11:45 a.m. at the Moose Family Center, hosted by Rejuv Medical. Chamber meetings are open to interested business representatives. There is no cost to attend, and lunch is free if you register by Jan. 16. Register by calling the Chamber at (320) 251-2940, ext. 126, emailing registrations@StCloudAreaChamber.com, or online at www.WaiteParkChamber.com. Due to a large number of unregistered individuals attending the monthly meetings, the Waite Park Chamber charges a \$5 fee for all unregistered attendees.

For more information, call (320) 251-2940.

The Waite Park Chamber, a division of the St. Cloud Area Chamber, is a place where business, education, and government come together for the betterment of the community.

-Chamber-

Submitted by Alexa Sandbakken, Waite Park Chamber, (320) 656-3810.

Photo Captions:

IMG 1796

Jane Litchy, Sentry Bank, at the Waite Park Chamber meeting in December at the Moose Family Center, explained key features of a Business Checking account.

IMG\_1800

The St. Cloud Technical High School Chamber singers, sponsored by Forsberg Investments & Insurance, sing during the Waite Park Chamber meeting in December at the Moose Family Center.

Alexa Sandbakken Chamber Communications Intern Direct (320) 656-3810 Chamber (320) 251-2940 ext. 110